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NO. 2023/CHG/16/ECR/74(.) CONNECT ECR'S LETTER NO. ECR/OPT/CHG/DNR/510 
DATED 02.01.2024 REGARDING INTRODUCTION OF A NEW TRAIN SERVICE BETWEEN 
PATNA AND DUMKA (.) MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS APPROVES ECR'S PROPOSAL FOR 
INTRODUCTION OF A NEW TRAIN SERVICE BETWEEN PATNA AND DUMKA TO THE 
FOLLOWING TIMINGS-

13334 PATNA-DUMKA 
EXPRESS 

6:45 
08:52 
08:54 
11:05 
11:10 
13:30 

COMMERCIAL STOPPAGE 

PRIMARY MAINTENANCE 
DAYS OF OPERATION 

U) 

D 
A 
D 
A 
D 
A 

STATION (j) 13333 DUMKA-PATNA 
EXPRESS 

PATNA A 21:45 
KIUL D 18:52 

A 18:50 
BHAGALPUR D 16:34 

A 16:32 
DUMKA D 14:05 

RAJENDRA NAGAR TERMINAL, BAKHTIYARPUR, 
BARH, ABHAIPUR, JAMALPUR, SULTANGANJ, 
BHAGALPUR, BARAHAT, HANSDIHA, NONIHAT 
BHATURIA, BARAPALASI 
DHANBAD ON RBPC 
DAILY 

THE ABOVE INTRODUCTION SHOULD BE GIVEN EFFECT FROM EARLY CONVENIENT 
DATE UNDER ADVICE TO THIS OFFICE (.) GIVE WIDE PUBLICITY (.) ENSURE 
COMPLIANCE AND CONFIRM(.) MATTER MOST URGENT(.) 

COPY TO: 

1. ED/PM, DD (PUNCTUALITY) IN BOARD'S OFFICE. 
2. CMD/IRCTC, NEW DELHI. 
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DY. DIRECTOR/COACHING 
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