भारत सरकार/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA रेल मंत्रालय/ MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS रेलवे बोर्ड (RAILWAY BOARD)

FAX/POST COPY ISSUED ON 08.01.2024

THE GENERAL MANAGERS (OPTG.)	COPY TO: CPTMs		
ECR/HAJIPUR	ECR/HAJIPUR		
ER/KOLKATA	ER/KOLKATA		

NO. 2023/CHG/16/ECR/74(.) CONNECT ECR'S LETTER NO. ECR/OPT/CHG/DNR/510 DATED 02.01.2024 REGARDING INTRODUCTION OF A NEW TRAIN SERVICE BETWEEN PATNA AND DUMKA (.) MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS APPROVES ECR'S PROPOSAL FOR INTRODUCTION OF A NEW TRAIN SERVICE BETWEEN PATNA AND DUMKA TO THE FOLLOWING TIMINGS-

13334 PATNA-DUMKA EXPRESS	(1)	STATION	(1)	13333 DUMKA-PATNA EXPRESS
6:45	D	PATNA	A	21:45
08:52	Α	KIUL	D	18:52
08:54	D		A	18:50
11:05	Α	BHAGALPUR	D	16:34
11:10	D		A	16:32
13:30	Α	DUMKA	D	14:05

COMMERCIAL STOPPAGE

: RAJENDRA NAGAR TERMINAL, BAKHTIYARPUR,

BARH, ABHAIPUR, JAMALPUR, SULTANGANJ, BHAGALPUR, BARAHAT, HANSDIHA, NONIHAT

BHATURIA, BARAPALASI

PRIMARY MAINTENANCE

: DHANBAD ON RBPC

DAYS OF OPERATION

: DAILY

THE ABOVE INTRODUCTION SHOULD BE GIVEN EFFECT FROM EARLY CONVENIENT DATE UNDER ADVICE TO THIS OFFICE (.) GIVE WIDE PUBLICITY (.) ENSURE COMPLIANCE AND CONFIRM (.) MATTER MOST URGENT (.)

(राजेश कुमार)
(RAJESH KUMAR)
उप-निदेशक (कोचिंग)
DY. DIRECTOR/COACHING
रेलवे बोर्ड/RAILWAY BOARD

COPY TO:

- 1. ED/PM, DD (PUNCTUALITY) IN BOARD'S OFFICE.
- 2. CMD/IRCTC, NEW DELHI.